

**FOI Response**  
**Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act**

**Title of Request:** FOI request

**FOI Reference:** FOI/OPCC/20-032

**Date of Request:** 10/12/2020

**Date of Response/Release:** 05/01/2021

**Information Requested:**

- 1. Question: When you considered the introduction of a 20mph speed limit in Queens Edith's Way in the City of Cambridge, what alternatives for speed control were considered?**
- 2. Question: When you considered the introduction of a 20mph speed limit in Queens Edith's Way in the City of Cambridge, what control measures were investigated?**
- 3. Question: Whose was the decision to implement the 20mph speed limit?**
- 4. Question: When you introduced the 20mph speed limit in Queen Edith's Way in the City of Cambridge, what control measures were implemented?**
- 5. Question: Since the introduction of a 20mph speed limit in Queen Edith's Way in the City of Cambridge, how many drivers have been prosecuted for exceeding the permitted speed limit?**

**OPCC Response to Questions 1 to 5 above:**

The OPCC does not hold the information requested.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary (the "Constabulary"), which is a separate organisation to the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at [foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk](mailto:foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk). Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages:

<https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>